Candor in such short supply these days..

Dave Kimble <jndkimble@wavecable.com>

Thu 1/27/2022 9:21 AM

To:Winter, Tim <winter@skschools.org>;

Cc:Espy, Kate <espy@skschools.org>; Berg, John <berg@skschools.org>; Wilson, Jeffrey <wilsonj@skschools.org>; Pickard, Brian
<pickardb@skschools.org>; Daily, Jeff <daily@skschools.org>;

Hello Tim,

I would expect the session last night was somewhat of a disappointment for all, but that should not
discourage the district from putting more of these on. No time like the present to counter any
complaints of due diligence and candor (by the board) prior to the a new capital levy request. A
bond? Iwouldn't even whisper that out loud.

As you noticed, I quickly lost my patience with the same bobble head answers on the pool and
public participation. Been hearing the same disingenuous answers for months upon months with
the capper being letting that contract in such haste, denying the public their voice in a public
meeting. Any contractor that goes 50% over budget in the real world would not be hired by most
folks, - not by me for sure. Let's hope the cost overruns can be better explained on this project as
they come up. And as the old adage goes, nothing like a good defense to go on the offense. That
was my experience of last nights meeting when I exclaimed that I'd had enough of the bull shit
answer from board members. Now I know how Mr. Daily feels when the board constantly
marginalizes him.

On a more personal note: [ was offended by the total lack of candor by all of the board with the
exception of Director Daily.

Sincerely,

Dave Kimble
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